KK . Office of City Clerk
*"‘te\\““"“gv @/,: * Clty Of COIU m bUS 90 West Broad Street
* * Columbus OH 43215-9015
: o : columbuscitycouncil.org
“ ) {,/,I\ =
!;';,, ‘( ILLI/ :é}?%\
Hryypeft Legislation Details
File #: 0308-2017 Version: 1
Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 2/2/2017 In control: Recreation & Parks Committee
On agenda: 3/27/2017 Final action: 3/29/2017
Title: To authorize the Director of Recreation and Parks to modify the contract with MS Consultants for the
Alum Creek Trail - Johnstown Road/ East Columbus Connector Design; to authorize the transfer of
$381,276.00 between projects within the Recreation and Parks Bond Fund; to amend the 2016
Capital Improvement Budget; to modify the previously authorized amount by $514,000.00 for a total
expenditure of $653,218.50 from the Recreation and Parks Voted Bond Fund; and to declare an
emergency. ($514,000.00)
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Alum Creek Trail Johnstown East Columbus Connector Mod - DAX
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/29/2017 1 CITY CLERK Attest
3/28/2017 1 MAYOR Signed
3/27/2017 1 COUNCIL PRESIDENT Signed
3/27/2017 1 Columbus City Council Approved Pass
City of Columbus Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

